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Section 223.275  Special Recordkeeping Requirements for Consumer Products that Contain Perchloroethylene or Methylene Chloride 

a)	The requirements of this Section shall apply to all responsible parties for consumer products that are subject to Section 223.205(a) and contain perchloroethylene or methylene chloride and energized electrical cleaners as defined in Section 223.203 that contain perchloroethylene or methylene chloride.  For the purposes of this Section, a product "contains perchloroethylene or methylene chloride" if the product contains 1.0% or more by weight (exclusive of the container or packaging) of either perchloroethylene or methylene chloride.  

b)	For each consumer product that contains perchloroethylene or methylene chloride, within 90 days after written request by the Agency, the responsible party shall report the following information for products sold in Illinois:

1)	The product brand name and a copy of the product label with legible usage instructions;

2)	The product category to which the consumer product belongs;

3)	The applicable product forms (listed separately);

4)	For each product form listed in subsection (b)(3), the total sales in Illinois during the calendar year to the nearest pound (exclusive of the container or packaging), and the method used for calculating the Illinois sales; and

5)	The weight percent, to the nearest 0.1%, of perchloroethylene and methylene chloride in the consumer product.
